Notice of Determination Appendix D	
To:      Office of Planning and Research     U.S. Mail: Street Address:     P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113     Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814      County Clerk     County Of: Los Angeles     Address: 124000 Imperial Highway     Norwalk, CA 90650-1208	From: Public Agency: LAUSD Address: 333 South Beaudry Ave, 21st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 Contact: Christy Wong Phone: (213) 241-3394  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019119071
Project Title: Belvedere Middle School Comprehensive Modernization Project	
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Unified School District	
Project Location (include county): 312 North Record Ave, Los Angeles, Los Angeles County CA 90063	
Project Description:	
The Project consists of the comprehensive modernization of the Belvedere Middle School Campus. It includes the demolition of 16 buildings (159,025 square feet); modernization of two existing buildings (72,408 sf); construction of new buildings (87,266 sf); and site improvements. The Project will reduce the amount of classrooms, thus reducing the overall student capacity.	
This is to advise that the Los Angeles Unified School Dis	
described project on March 10, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above	
(date) described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a contact A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was were A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was were not] was were findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the project was were not]</li> </ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ndition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  LAUSD, Office of Environmental Health and Safety, 333 S. Beaudry Ave., 21st Floor, Los Angeles, CA	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: CEQA Officer

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for filing at OPR: \_

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAR 11 2020

Revised 2011